


FINAL 07-0124-PR9Y

AI‘,T o] QUPKI. Asibhavian dlha DNanavaAl Cacina Al ta lmaliidA AthAar ralatiAant davrmnn nnl\‘JnnAiblﬂnA"p

required written agreements,_amendments and renewal agreements.
= [ NGl - I

7 Authorize thge President and
!7‘— —— e . == =




FINAL 07-0124-PR9

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year

budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

Heather A. Obora Arne Duncan

Chief Purchasing Officer Chief Executive Officer

pagese ——a a_=20

/e gl O

hn Maiorca
L\_!_.ﬁ‘ i -n‘:ril ‘i“i-r]'

General Counsel



FINAL 07-0124-PRY
Appendix A

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT
Vil B ] bl B0 il Ll RN Y LR

cost discounts on local usage for Centrex and Non-Centrex Services for a three (3) year term for the

oo alonhgplem Sonvico~ (TSN Tha Jigpesp'an, mﬂn[igg A A R R (

usage of $965,300.00 of services for each year of the term. A written agreement is currently being
neaotiated The authority aranted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written document is




FINAL 07-0124-PR9

IntralLATA Toll/800 USAGE

FIRST SUBSEQUENT
MINUTE MINUTES
IntraLATA $0.035 $0.035
Toll/800 $0.035 $0.035

OUTCOME: The Board will receive the discounted local, IntraLATA and Toll/800 usage rates.

N gba

:m; 'nﬁ"p:\ 4 [Vatatett Abbnw inibimal TAman

~ T nrlﬂu,ﬂ.ﬂ D asasraaniahall

F,ilﬂ £antan ‘bﬂ lj]“i"" than Acreantlhy affarad CDQ L hawun tha rinht ta rananatiatatn tha lnaaar rotac
d’f—
e~y

Lamal

FINANCIAL: No charge to the Board for these services.



FINAL 07-0124~PRY

Appendix B

m\w AT AN ]an’\‘ A AIPAAS Af\nfﬂl‘:ﬁ AR I FASERWIINRE ARE A AMETWAID

e —

FIBER TRANSPORT SERVICES, AMENDING THE AGREEMENT
_AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

o T ] s | e o Y Dl Y

i~ A y
i |

provision of Leased Wide Area Network ("WAN") Fiber transport services, including DS-1, DS-3,
synchronaue antical patwgrk CSOMFT")._And dedicater (148 dogs Ginapan.fihgl rmnfmmt.v ag_




FINAL 07-0124-PR9

OPTIONS TO RENEW: This Agreement shall have two (2) three-year options to renew.

Lofrarmemiia sy A~ T
hay T e

T ——

' invoicing, not to exceed the sum of m -683- 518:761:127.65 of which m -983-
N4

P AN A AP e cllatbala Loi leid mmh e a ki miminh immm P PVt e mmaa s . P P P NPTO S S

i T




FINAL 07-0124-PR9

davendive _________
A

- o T ’l :E“WN'B-“F‘ " W —

»
EI’ ul
" . !

-“E“

i




FINAL 07-0124-PR9

COMPENSATION: SBC Giobal shall be paid during this period as follows: upon invoicing, not to exceed
a total three (3) year sum of $46;033,858.00 $14,150,331.06 of which a total of $45:853,858-00
$11,868,686.92 is eligible for, but not contingent upon, E-Rate discounts, for a total cost to the Board not
to exceed a total of $2,244-044-67 $2,281,644.14. SBC Global shall be paid, during the first renewal term,
as follows: upon invoicing, not to exceed the sum of $9,131,638.50 of which $8,454,838.50 is eligible for,
but not contingent upon, E-Rate discounts. The approximate amount to be billed to the SLD is
$7.271,161.11 and the approximate total cost to the Board is not to exceed $1,860,477.39.

FINANCIAL: Charge-to-the Office-of Technology-Services $16,033,958-00

SEE APPENDIX F FOR REVISED FINANCIALS






FINAL 07-0124-PR9
Appendix E

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR DS1 PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (PRI)
SERVICES, AMENDING THE AGREEMENT AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

Approve entering into an agreement with SBC Global Services, Inc ("SBC Global" or “Vendor”) for the
provision of channelized DSI Primary Rate Interface (PRI) access for an_initial three (3) year term for the
Office of Technology Services ("OTS") at a cost not to exceed $4,303,788-64 $4.499,729.20. A written
agreement is currently being negotiated. No payment shall be made to Vendor prior to the execution of
the written document. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written
document is not executed within ninety (90) days of the date of this Board Report.

H}w E:zii.:‘;x_bﬁv aﬁ‘-! ,""‘“‘I'mlﬂ‘ lL“-‘J'.tMﬁh“l-‘Id p;iqlﬂipin-_ﬂnn fignt artine te veannitk s ‘

|

- 1

— ?

" agreement for a three-year term to cover FY09. FY10 and FY11. The cost for the option period shall not

exceed $7,140,375.00.

This amendment for Apprendix E is necessary to i) adjust the E-Rate percentage discount from 87% to
86% due to recent SLD rulings, ii) add language allowing charter schools, CPS consortium members and
City of Chicago sister agencies to purchase services under the agreement and iii) to increase the funding

amount by $27,627.60 to cover any billings to the Board as the Billed Entity for the CPS consortium.
- -1 £ P ) N —T Y :_ ii .E ey r_’;-" &7.___ :-__ N rab P o TR




FINAL 07-0124-PR9

COMPENSATION: SBC Global shall be paid, during the initial term of the Agreement, as follows: upon
monthly invoicing, not to exceed a three-year total of $4,303,788-64 $4,499,729.20 for Non-Centrex
services of which approximately a total of $4,474,685.64 $3,766,557.82 is eligible for, but not contingent
mmma 7 Dmga e s scinde £on o dodat aenbiis fl s Pogad sakde 30105l fot 2l (f W'ﬁf_"” 9.

("

s | & .RAl iy

1E

bf $7.140,375.00 of which $6,922.575.00 is eligible for, but not contingent upon, E-Rate discounts. The

H’ - FRRJVY vy ey oS mi arn ?A ?a | !E é.i I "I . ! Iﬁ;ikf?‘#i ﬁi,‘as y
J m hd l
T_













